Page 1 of 6
MSC-125 and MSC-160 Manifolds for Steam Distribution and Condensate Collection
TI-P117-40
CMGT Issue 4
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2022
MSC-125 and MSC-160 Manifolds for Steam
Distribution and Condensate Collection.

The recommended installation is with the condensate outlet at the top. The bottom of the manifold should be fitted with a stop valve for
blowdown purposes. Again, we recommend that a diffuser is fitted.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco MSC08-125 steam distribution and condensate collection manifold, with 125mm pitch, Dual
Certified ASTM A105N / A350LF2 forged carbon steel body with integral piston valves having 8 x DN20 socket weld connections
to ASME B 16.11 Class 3000. Complete with EN 10204 3.1 certification as standard for the body and bonnet.
MSC manifold
M12 stud
M12 Nut
Structural steelwork
Spacer
50 mm
10
4
TI-P117-40
CMGT Issue 4
Page 6 of 6
MSC-125 and MSC-160 Manifolds for Steam Distribution and Condensate Collection
Spare parts
The spare parts available are detailed below. For ease of replacement an extractor tool is available for removing the sealing rings.
Available spares
Sealing ring set 8 and 9
Piston valve assembly 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12
Piston valve sub-assembly 6, 7, 8 and 9
Extractor tool See below
Mounting kit
(See page 5)
- A single set comprising 2 off each stud, nut and spacer suitable for installing one MSC04-160 or MSC08-160.
- A single set comprising 4 off each stud, nut and spacer suitable for installing one MSC12-160.
- A multiple set comprising 12 off each stud, nut and spacer suitable for installing 6 x MSC04-160, 6 x MSC08-160 or
3 x MSC12-160.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the type and size of manifold.
Example: 1 off Sealing ring set for an integral piston valve on a carbon steel manifold MSC04-125 DN15 socket weld.
Table 1  Recommended tightening torques
Item
or
mm
N m lbf ft
4 14 " x 18 UNC 12 8.9
11 10 M6 12 8.9
1
6 2 7
3 + 4 + 5
10
8 9
12
Washer